CAMBRIA

Cambria
Environmental
Technology, Inc.

2000 Opportunity Drive
Suite 110

Roseville, CA 95678

Tel (916) 677-3407

Fax (916} 677-3687

March 30, 2007

Barney Chan

Alameda County

1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250
Alameda, CA 94502-6577

Re: Project Manager Contact Change
Chevron Service Station 91740
(, 9550 Moraga Avenue
Qakland, CA

Dear Barney Chan,

On behalf of Chevron Environmental Management Company (Chevron), Cambria Environmental
Technology, Inc. (Cambria) is writing to inform you of management changes regarding the
referenced site,

The Chevron project manager is changing from Dana Thurman to Tom Bauhs

*  Mr. Tom Bauhs, Chevron Environmental Management Company, K2204, 6001 Bollinger
Canyon Rd, San Ramon, CA 94583, (925) 842-3334, (tbavhs@chevron.com

Please note these changes, effective immediately, for future correspondence. Thank you for your
assistance.

Sincerely,
Cambria Environmental Technology, Inc.

Judith Moore
Office Administrator

¢c: Tom Bauhs, Chevron Environmental Management Company
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Drogos, Donna, Env. Health BO2SE

From: Thurman, Dana (DThurman) [DThurman@chevrontexaco.cbm]

Sent:  Monday, May 23, 2005 10:55 AM

To: Chan, Barney, Er{i}?ﬁealth'

Cc: beppler@cambria-env.com; Herzog, David; Giorgi, Sara; Drogos, Donna, Env. Health
Subject: RE: RO256, RO351, RO138

Barney the week of June 13th is best for me.

From: Chan, Barney, Env. Health [mailto:barney.chan@acgov.org]

Sent: Monday, May 23, 2005 10:37 AM

‘To: Thurman, Dana (DThurman)

Cc: beppler@cambria-env.com; Herzog, David; Giorgi, Sara; Drogos, Donna, Env. Health
Subject: RE: RO256, RO351, RO138

Dear Mr. Thurman:

We would like to meet with you and Mr. Inglis to transition from Karen Streich to the new program managers. We did not
previously have the understanding that work would proceed without County review and wouild fike to get an understanding if things
have changed. Please let us know when you'd be able to meet with the County and re-evaluate site priorities. Would the 2nd or
3rd week of June be available?

Thank you,

Barney Chan
510-567-6765

From: Giorgi, Sara [mailto:sgiorgi@cambria-env.com]

Sent: Thursday, May 19, 2005 7:48 AM

To: Chan, Barney, Env. Health

Cc: beppler@cambria-env.com; Herzog, David; dthurman@chevrontexaco.com
Subject: RO256, RO351, RO138

Barmey,

We are planning o go forward with the proposed work scopes, for the referenced sites, since we have not received a response
from ACHCSA during the agreed upon schedule of the first four months of this year. Additionally, it is past 60 days from the
submittal dates and we assume, since we have not received a response, the proposed scopes of work are acceptable.

Sincerely,
Sara

Sara Gilorgi

Senior Staff Geologist

Cambria Environmental Technology, Inc.
916.630.1855 ext. 103

916.630.1856 Fax

916.919.0211 #41 cell

7/13/2005




Message Page .

mailto:jmark.inglis@chevrontexaco.com

This E-mal is intended only for the use of the individual to which it is addressed and may contain information that is confidential. If you have received this E-maif communication in error, please notify me
immediately by refum E-mail and delete the original E-mail message from your computar system. Thank you.

From: Chan, Barney, Env. Health [mailto:barney.chan@acgov.org]

Sent: Tuesday, May 24, 2005 8:42 AM

To: Thurman, Dana (DThurman); Inglis, John M [Contractor] (IMark.Inglis)
Subject: Meeting with Alameda County Environmental Health

Gentlemen: Would either of the following dates be okay for our meeting at the County offices? If so, please
let us know, Tues 06/14 2pm or after or Thur 06/16, anytime. We look forward to meeting the both of you.

Thank you
Barney M. Chan
Hazardous Materials Specialist

Alameda County Environmental Health
510-567-6765

7/13/2005
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, ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
Mr. Dana Thurman ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

Chevror | o S . ke 22
6001 Bollinger Canyon Rd., K2236 (510} 567-6700
San Ramon, CA 94583 FAX (510) 337-9335

Dear Mr. Thurman:

Subject: Fuel Leak Case RO0000256, Chevron Station 8-1740, 6550 Moraga Ave.,
Oakland, CA

Alameda County Environmental Health staff has been informed that Chevron plans to proceed
with the Investigation Workplan Addendum dated November 4, 2004 since you have not received
agency reply within a sixty (60) day period. Please be advised that should you proceed, you
should incorporate the technical comments in the agency's September 12, 2004 letter. Please
note the following technical comments, which may be contrary to your investigation work plan.

TECHNICAL COMMENTS

1. The logic of installing off-site well C-5 is flawed. The County recommended temporary off-
site borings be installed and sampled prior to installing permanent well(s). This would include
samples from the opposite sides of Moraga Ave. and Mountain Boulevard. Releases from
the site have likely migrated off-site but the shape of the plume is undefined. Unless you can
demonstrate that the location of C-5 is most likely within the heart of any plume from the site,
additional investigation will be required. Therefore, we again recommend a series of off-site
borings to determine the likely extent of the plume prior to installing permanent well(s).

2. The proposed screen interval in the monitoring wells, 10-25’ appears to be inappropriate.
Since historic depth to water has been approximately 5-10" bgs, the screen interval would be
more appropriately from 5-15" bgs.

3. The chemical analyses proposed has left out halogenated volatile compounds, HVOCs, in
called for EPA Method 8260B. We assume this is an oversight and request that these
compounds be included in your reporting results. A groundwater sample from C-6 is also
proposed to be tested TOG by EPA 8260B. This is an incorrect analytical method for TOG
analysis. TOG may be run by 8015 and was requested on all samples in the agency’s
September 12, 2004 letter.

We recommend that you incorporate investigation to satisfy these technical comments when
performing your proposed work.

You may contact me at (510) 567-6765 if you have any questions.
Sincerely,

Biings 14 Yo

Barney M. Chan
Hazardous Materials Specialist

C: files, D. Drogos
Ms. S. Giorgi, Cambria Environmental, 4111 Citrus Ave., Rocklin, CA 95677

5 20 DS 8550MoragalAve




ALAMEDA COUNTY . .
HEALTH CARE SERVICES
AGENCY

DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
September 12, 2004 . ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250

. Alameda, CA D4502-6577
Ms. Karen StrelCh {510) 567-6700

Chevron Environmental Management Co. FAX (510) 337-9335
P.O. Box 6012, 1.4052
San Ramon, CA 94583-0804

Dear Ms. Streich:

Subject: Fuel Leak Case RO0000256, Chevron Station 9-1740, 6550 Moraga Ave.,
Oakland, CA 94611

Alameda County Environmental Health staff has recently reviewed the subject site
including the April 8, 2004 Investigation Workplan by Cambria Environmental
Technology. We request that you address the following technical comments when
performing the proposed work.

TECHNICAL COMMENTS

1. The work plan states that a February 2004 DWR well survey was performed for
this site and one domestic and one irrigation well found within a 2000” radius of
the site. Please provide a copy of this report and a site map indicating the
locations of wells and any other sensitive receptors. We also request that you
perform a conduit study indicating the potential for utilities, storm drains, etc. to
act as preferential pathways.

2. We agree that additional borings are necessary to define the plume, however, we
request that additional borings be added to those proposed. We recommend the
plume be defined by installing borings in transects perpendicular to the plume’s
gradient. Therefore, additional borings to the north and south of the one which is
proposed on Moraga Ave., south of the proposed on-site borings and others on the
west side of Moraga Ave. should be considered. We also recommend that depth
discrete soil and groundwater samples be collected. Soil samples should be
collected every five feet, at changes in lithology, at areas of obvious
contamination, at the capillary fringe and as necessary to determine the vertical
extent of contamination. Soil samples should be analyzed when impacted and as
necessary to define the lateral and vertical extent of contamination. Soil and
groundwater samples should be analyzed for TPHmo, TPHd, TPHg, VOCs
including BTEX, ether oxygenates and ethanol, EDB, EDC and HVOCs.
Temporary well casings may be used to provide groundwater elevation readings
and groundwater gradient data estimates.

3. Reporting shall consist of cross-sectional diagrams in the north-south and east-
west directions. Also include interpretations of data and recommendations for
monitoring wells, additional investigation and/or remediation,




} ® e

- September 12, 2004
Ms. Karen Streich
RO0000256, 6550 Moraga Ave., Oakland
Page 2

TECHNICAL REPORT REQUEST

Please provide a revised work plan addendum, your well survey and conduit study by
October 11, 2004.

You may contact me at (510) 567-6765 if you have any questions.
Sincerely,

M Clio—

Barney N1. Chan
Hazardous Materials Specialist

C: B. Chan, D. Drogos ~
Mr. Bruce Eppler, Cambria Environmental, 4111 Citrus Ave., Suite 9, Rocklin,
CA 956077

Wp6550MoragaAve?_10_04
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Alameda County Health Care Services Agency Er;\Ip;‘,-,:‘:,;;.2,“,.5,2{WIé st 1

1131 Harbor Bay Parkway SIS Hoalth

Alameda CA, 94502

Re:  Change of Environmental Project Managers
Chevron Environmental Management Company
Cambria Environmental Technology, Inc.

Site #: 9-1740, 6550 Moraga Ave, Oakland

Dear Ms. Chu:

This letter 1s submitted by Cambria Environmental Technology, Inc. (Cambria) on behalf of
Chevron Environmental Management Company (Chevron) to notify your agency that a
change of environmental project management for this site occurred on January 1, 2004.

In the future kindly direct all comrespondence relating to environmental project management
to:

Mr. Bruce Eppler

Cambria Environmental Technology, Inc.
4111 Citrus Avenue, Suite 9

Rocklin, CA 95677

Email beppler@cambria-env.com

The new Chevron contact for copies of correspondence for this site will be:

Ms. Karen Streich

Project Manager

Chevron Environmental Management Company
6001 Bollinger Canyon Rd.

P.O. Box 6012

San Ramon, CA 94583-2324




. . Ms. Eva Chu

-2

Thank you for your cooperation and please call (916) 630-1855 ext. 102 with any questions.
Sincerely,

Cambria Environmental Technology, Inc.

Bruce H. Eppler

Project Manager

cC Karen Streich
David Charter
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WELL GOMPLETION REPORT RELEASE AGREEMENT-AGENCY
{Government and Regulalory Agencies and their Authorized Agents)

Project/Coritract No, q"‘ 3 L‘ 0 County, A | A

Township, Range, and Section_75 50 I!\b\fﬁ% Ave, D Uagﬂ,ﬂ Radius_m-p'l‘-
{Must include anlire sWwdy area and a map that shows a of intéresl.)

Under California Water Code Section 13752, the ayency named below requests permission from
Department of Waler Resources lo inspect of copy, or for our authorized agent named below to
inspect ar copy, Well Completion Reports filed pursuant to Section 13751 to (check one):

o X Make a study, or.

% ) . .
Perarm an environmental deanup study associated with an unauthorized release of a
contaminant within a distance of 2 miles.

In accordance with Section 13752, infarmation obisined fram these reports shall be kept confidential
and shall not be disseminated, published, or made available for inzpection by the public without
written authorization frem the ewnen(s) of the well(s). The infarmation shall be used only for the
purpase of conducting tha study, Cepies obtained shall be slampad CONFIDENTIAL and shall be

kept in a restricted file accessible only 1 agency staff or the authorized agent.
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(I_ﬂ-'m\()"" A - é}.&%ﬁé@ﬁ%mﬁ Agency et oF Tnl. Healtn

Authorized Agenl
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CAMBRIA To: Don Hwang
Company: Alameda County Health Care Service
Fax: 510 337-9335
Phone: 510 567 6700
From: Kiersten Gonnor
Phone: 916 B30-1855 x105
Pages: 2 (including cover)
Date: 1/21/2004
Fa x Re: Well survey

Hard Copy to Follow? Yes [ No U

Hi Don,

We spoke yesterday regarding Chevron site #9-1740 at 9550 Moraga Ave., Oakland, CA.
Attached is the Well Survey request form for the Department of Water Resources (DWR).
Can you please sign this and fax it back so that | can get the request to DWR. If you have
any questions please call me at 818 830-1855 x105. Thank you so much.

Kierstan Connor

This fax transmittal i9 intended solely for usa by the parson or entity identifled above, Any copying or distdbution of this
document by anyonsother than the Intonded recipient is strictly prohibited. If you are nol the intanded recipient, please
telephone us immediately and return the original trancmittal to us at the address listed below.

Camnbria Envirenmantal Tachnology, InG.
4111 Citrug Avenue, Sulte 9, Rocklin, CA 95877 Tal {816) 630-1B55 Fax (216) 830-1858
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P440 Main Stroet 3374 East Shields Avenug 770 Fairmont Avenue

Red Bluff, CA 96080 Fresng. CA 53728 Glendaie, CA 81203

{530) 523-1300 {559) 230-3300 {518) 5434800

(530) 529-7322 (Fax) {5549} 230-3301 (Fax) {318) 5434604 (Fax}

ZENTRAL DISTRICT
3251 S Streal
Sacramento, CA 95815
{91G) 227-7632
(316} 227-T600(Fax)

WELL COMPLETION REPORT RELEASE AGREEMENT--AGENCY
(Government and Regulatory Agencies and their Autherized Agents)

Project/Confract No. CI“ { -:" L{ O County, A \

A
Township, Range, and Section_ 7550 Mb% Ave. Dakl gcd‘ (A Radius_zom ‘p"‘ .
{Must in¢lude entire study area and a map thal shows theldrea of intérasl.)

Under California Water Code Section 13752, the agency named below requests permission from
Department of Water Resources to inspect or copy, or for our authorized agent named below fo
inspect or copy, Well Completion Reports filed pursuant to Section 13751 to (check one):

X Make a study, or.

h)

Perform an environmental cleanup study associated with an unauthorized release of a
contaminant within 3 distance of 2 mlles.

In accordance with Section 13752, information abtained from these reports shall be kept confidential
and shall not be disseminated, published, or made available for inspeclion by the public without
written authorization from the owner(s) of the weli{s). The information shall be used only for the
purpese of conducting the study. Copies obtained shall be stamped CONFIDENTIAL and shall be
kept in a restricted file accessibie only 10 agency staff or the authorized agent.
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URDERGROUND TANK CLOSURE PLAN
* * % Complete according to attached instructions * * *

/

Chevron Service Station #9-1740

1. Name of Business

Business Owner or Contact Person (PRINT) SHARYN LEWIN c/o Robert H. Lee & Assoc.

6550 Moraga Avenue

2. 8ite Address

Oakland Zip 94611 Phone (510) 339-1064

City

1137 North McDowell Boulevard

3. Mailing Address

city Petaluma zip 94954 Phone (707) 765-1660

Ken Betts, Inc.

4. Property Owner

Business Name (if applicable) N/A
Address
City, State Zip
5. Generator name under which tank will be manifested ,

Chevron USA Products Company

EPA ID# under which tank will be manifested C A L U YV ¥ Y2 Y Y

1

rev 4/6/95




¢

' 6“ ‘Contractor Getgﬁ—iyaﬁ Construction /’?7:}{ 6f ' \/C o /‘r/\( /7 _5 f}C;,q‘a

Address 6747-Sierra-Court; -Suite “J" /:5—-6 / WJ CCL.-\»{ L ’fuL"%fZ C/L« {/L
' 7
City K Dublin, GA-94568— . . Ph,o (510) 551-7555 ‘/r,f/;{
3’(% 7 7S ?7

L fﬁ/J-f’
License Type® .BHAZ, G61/DAGACST- 71<,7Mf
L’L” C;/ A: /# St /{../w:agn_,mf (-,C’L?‘/

+Bffective January 1, 1992, Business and Profeggional Code Section 7058.7 requires prime {2-’
contractors to also hold Hazardous Waste Certification igsued by the State Contractors ‘C,/r
License Board. .

7. Consultant (if applicable) N/A

iddress

City, State Phone

8. Main Contact Person for Investigation (if applicable) S
Robert H. Lee & FA50

Name Sharyn Lewin c/o Associates Title Job Captain
Compaziy ‘Robert H. Lee & Associates
Phon# (707) 765-1660

9. Number of underground tanks being closed with thlS plan ',qu
+ 225 lineal Ment line) /

Length of piping being removed under this plan + 517 lineal ft. (petroleum &
vapor  iine)

Total number of undergrdund tanks at .this facility (**confirmed with
owner or operator) [ 5./ (1 waste oil, 4 petroleum)
N

10. State Registered Hazardous Waste Transporters/Facilities (see
instructions) .

+** Underground storage tanks must be handled as hazardous waste **

a) Product/Residual Sludge/Rinsate Transporter

Name ERICKSON: Contact: David 3ato EPA I.D. No. CAD 009 466 392 L~
Hauler License No. 0019 License Exp. Date July 31, 1996
hddress 255 Parr Boulevard

City Richmond State CA Zip 94801

b) Product/Residual Sludge/Rinsate Disposal Site

Name SAME AS #10a. EPA ID#
Address
City State 'Zip
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. ') ‘Tank and Piping Trgsporter .

Name __SAME AS 10a. : EPA I.D. No.

'Hauler License No. License Exp. Date

Address | | . -
City . State Zip I

d) Tank and Piping Disposal Site

Name __ SAME AS 10a. EPA I.D. No.
Address
City State Zip
11. Sample Collector . ’
Name Mike Tambroni L

4
Company Touchstone Development

)

. Address P.0, Box 2554 -

(7@7)- 55f 1295'4

12. Laboratory

Name Superior Labs /

Address 1555 Burke Street, Unit I

city San Francisco State CA 2ip 94124
State Certification No. 1332
Phomne! (415} 647-2081

13. Have tanks or pipes leaked in the past? Yes{[ ] No[X] Unknown[ ] .

If yes, describe.
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»14. * Describe methods to be used for rendering tank(s) inert:

"+ Pump out petroleum. In& 25 1lbs. of Dry Ice. 4

o Befo:gﬁtanksﬂare pumped cut and inerted,'all associated piping must be
- . £flushed out into the tanks. 2all accessible associated piping must then
: be'removad,‘ Inaccessible pipingamust‘ha pa:manently'plugged.

The Bay Area Air Quality Management District, 415/771-6000, along with
- local Fire and Building Departments, must also be contacted for tank
removal permits. Fire departments typically require the use of a
combustible gas indicator to verify tank inertness. It is the
contractor’s responsibility to bring a working combustible gas indicator
on-site to verify that the tank is inert. :

15. Tank History and Sampling Information *#% (see instructions) **%

e—— i —————
——————————— T —

Tank - Material to Be sampled | Location and ”
- r (tank contents, soil, Depth of Samples
Capacity Use History groundwater)

include date last
uged (estimated)

T
—— e

8,000 Gal. | Installed in 1981. . SOIL ' Max. 2'-0" below

'5till in use. To be bottom of tank.
“removed w/this permid. .

8,000 Gal. Installed in 1981. o SOIL Max. 2'-0" below
Still in use. To be bottom of tank.
removed w/this permidg. _

8,000 Gal. Installed in 1981. SOIL Max. 27-0" below
Still in use. To be bottom of tank.
removed w/this permiqg.

10,000 Gal. Installed in 1979. SOIL Max. 2'-0" below
$till in use. To be ) bottom of tank.

removed w/this permitl.

e

{
One soil sample must be collected for every 20 linear feet of piping that is
removed. A ground water sample must be collected if any ground water isy
present in the excavation.
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‘xcavated /Stockpiled Soil .

- Stockpiled Soil Volume (estimated) - Sampling Plan

a : One composite sample, consisting of four
individual brass sampling cylinders will be
analyzed for every 530 cubic yards of soil.
- o : Samples will be analyzed for TPH G and

204 CU. YDS. ' BTX&4E (see below). If detectable amourfts of
petroleum hydrocarbons are found, samples
will be tested for lead.

Stockpiled so0il must be placed on bhermed plastlc and must be completely
covered by plastic sheeting.

Will the excavated soil be returned to the excavation immediately
after tank removal? [ ] yes [X] no { ] unknown

If yes, explain reasoning

If unknown at this point in time, please be aware that excavated soil may
not be returned to the excavation without prior approval from Alameda
- County; This means that the contractor, consultant, or responsible party
must, communicate with the Specialist IN ADVANCE of backfilling
operations. %

16. Chemical methods and associated detectlon limits to be used for analyzing
samples:
The Tri-Regional Board recommended minimum verification analyses.-
and practical quantitation reporting 11m1ts should be followed.
See attached Table 2.

17. Submit Site Health and Safety Plan (See Instructions)

Contaminant | EPA or Other EPA or Other Analysis Method-
Sought Sample Preparation Method Number Detection
Method Number Limit
Product Tank &
Waste 0il Tank SOTL WATER
TPH G & BTX&E GCFID 5030, WATER MOD. 8015, 8020, OR 8240, S0ILj 1.0 50.0
GCFID 5030, 3810, SOIL 602 OR 624, WATER 0.0005. 0.5
W.0. TANK
TPH D GCFID 5030, WATER GCFID 3550, SOIL 1.0 50.0
GCFID 5030, 3810, SOIL GCFID 3510, WATER
TOG 413.1 i "SM 5520 D&E, SOIL 50.0 5,000.0
. SM 5520 A&E, WATER
CL HC 8010, 8240, SOIL
1IPE 601 OR 624, WATER
IF ANY OF THE ARBOVE IS DETECTED, TESTS WILL {BE RUN FOR THE FOLLOWING:
METALS: :
Cd, Cr, Pb,{Zn 7130, 7197, 7421, 7950 ICAP OR AA
PCP, PCB, — 8080 8270
PNA & CREOSITE
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ceneral Instructions

Three (3) copies of this plan plus attachments and a deposit must be
submitted to this Department. ' '

Any cutting into tanks requires local fire department approval.

One complete copy of your approved plan must be at the construction
site at all times; a copy of your approved plan must also be sent
to the landowner.

State of California Permit Application Forms A and B are to be
submitted to this office. One Form A per site, one Form B for each
removed tank. : '

Line Item Specific Instructions

2.

5.

10.

15,

rev

wf
o
SITE ADDRESS '
Address at which closure is taking place.’

EPA I.D. NO. under which the tanks will be nanifested
EPA I.D. numbers may be obtained from the State Department of-"Toxic
Substances Control, 916/324-1781.

CONTRACTOR
Prime contractor for the project.

STATE REGISTERED HAZARDOUS WASTE TRANSPORTERS /FACITITIES

a) All residual liquids and sludges are to be removed from tanks
before tanks are inerted.

c¢) Tanks must be hauled as hazardous waste.

d) This is the place where tanks will be taken for cleaning.
TANK HISTORY AND SAMPLING INFORMATION

Use History - This information is essential and must be accurate.

Include tank installation date, products stored in the tank, and the date
when the tank was last used. ’

Material to be sampled - e.g. water, oil, sludge, soil, etc.

Location and depth of samples ~ e.g. beneath the tank a maximum of two
feet below the native soil/backfill interface, side wall at the high
water mark, etc. ’
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-"16. CHEMICAL METHODS AND !SOCIATED DETECTION LIMITS.
See attached Table 2.

17. SITE HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN : _
‘A site specific Health and Safety plan must be submitted. We advocate
" the site health and safety plan include the following items, at a
minimum: _ . e

a) The nane and responsibilities of the site health and safety officer;

b) An outline of briefings to be held before work each day to appraise
employees of site health and safety hazards; '

c) Identification of health and safety hazards of each work task. Include
potential fire, explosion, physical, and chemical hazards;

d) For each hazard, identify the action levels (contaminant concentrations
in air) or physical conditions which will trigger changes in work
habits to ensure workers are not exposed to unsafe chemical levels or
physical conditions;

e) Description of the work habit changes triggered by the above action
levets or physical conditions;

e
f) Frequency and types of air and personnel monitoring - alecng with the
environmental sampling techniques and ihstrumentation - to be used to
detect the above action levels. Include instrumentation maintenance
and calibration methods and frequencies;

g) Confined space entry procedures (if applicable);
h) Decontamination procedures;

i) Measures to be taken to secure the site, excavation and stockpiled soil
during and after work hours (e.g. barricades, caution tape, fencing,
trench plates, plastic sheeting, security guards, etc.);

j} sSpill containment/emergency/contingency plan. Be sure to include
emergency phone numbers, the location of the phone nearest the site,
and directions to the hospital nearest the site;

k) Documentation that all site workers have received the appropriate OSHA
approved trainings and participate in appropriate medical surveillance
“per 29 CFR 1910.120; and

1) A page for employees to sign acknowledging that they have read and will
comply with the site health and safety plan.

The safety plan must be distributed to all employees and contractors
working in hazardous waste operations on site. A complete copy of the
gsite health and safety plan along with any standard operating procedures
shall be on site and accessible at all times. -
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*» "NOTE: These requirem.s are excerpts from 29 C.Part 1910.120(b) (4),

" " Hazardous Waste Operations and Emergency Response; Final Rule, March 6,
1989. Safety plans of certain underground tank sites may heed to meet
the complete requirements of this Rule.

19. PLOT PLAN .
The plan should consist of a scaled view of the facility at whlcg the
tank(s) are located and should include the following information:’

a) Scale;

b) quth Arrow;

¢) Property Lines;

d} Location of all Structures;

e) Location of all relevant existing equipment including tanks
and piping to be removed and dispensers;

f) Streets;

-

g) Underground conduits, sewers, water lines, utilities;
,'.* N

h) Ewisting wells (drinking, monitoring, etc.);

i) Depth to ground water; and -

j) All existing tank(s) and piping in addition to the tank(s) being
removed. ’

20. DEPOSIT
A deposit, payvable to "“County of Alameda" for the amocunt indicated on

the Alameda County Underground Storage Tank Fee Schedule, must accompany
the plans.

21. Blank Unauthorized Leak/Contamination Site Report forms may be obtained
in limited quantities from this office or from the San Francisco Bay
Regional Water Quality Control Board (510/286~1255). Larger gquantities
may be obtained directly from the State Water Resources Control Board
at (916) 739-2421.

22. TANK CLOSURE REPORT -
The tank closure report should contain the following information:

a) General description of the closure activities;

b) Description of tank, fittings and piping conditions. Indicate tank
size and former contents; note any corrosion, pitting, holes, etc.;

rev 4/6/95 -9 -
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AR c:v) Descrlptlon of the.ccavatlon itself. Include.e tank and excavation
"~ ‘depth, a log of the stratigraphic units encountered within the
excavation, a description of root holes or other potentlal contaninant
pathways, the depth to any observed ground water, descrlptlons and
locations of.stained or odor-bearing soil, and descriptions of any
observed free product or sheen;

d) Detailed description of sampling methods; i.e. backhoe bucket drlve
sampler, bailer, bottle(s), sleeves 7

e) Description of any remedlal measures conducted at the time of tank
removal;

f) To-scale figures showing the excavation size and depth, nearby
buildings, sample locations and depths, and tank and piping locations,

Include a copy of the plot plan prepared for the Tank Closure Plan
under item 19;

g) Chain of custody records;
h) Copies of signed laboratory reports;

i) Copies of "TSDF to Generator" Manifests for all hazardous wastes
hau}ed offsite (sludge, rinsate, tanks and piping, contaminated soil,
etct); and

e

j) Documentation of the disposal of/and volume:and final destination of

all non-manifested contaminated soil disposed offsite.
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- Tri~Regional Board Staff
Preliminary UST Site Inv

hY

Q:ommendations
e

stigations

TABLE #2

. 10 August 1990

RECOMMENDED MINIMUM VERIFICATION ANALYSES FCR

UNDERGROUND TANK LEAKS

HYDROCARBON LEAK

Unknown Fuel

Leaded Gas

Unleaded Gas

Diesél, Jet Fuel and
Keroseae

Fuel/Heating Oil
Chlorinated Solvents
Non-chlorinated Sclvents

Waste and Used 0il

or Unknown
(All analyses must be
completed and submitted)

* If found, analyze for dibenzofurans (PCBs) or dioxins {PCP)

SOTT. ANALYSTS

TPH G GCFID({5030)

TPH D GCFID(3550)
BTXLE 8020 or 8240
TPH AND BTX&E 8260

TPH G GCFID(5030)
BTX&E 8020 OR 8240

TPH AND BTX&E 8260

. ‘TOTAL LEAD RA

------ Optional-—-————
TEL DHS-LUFT
EDB DHS-AB1803
TPH G GCFID(5030)
BTX&E 8020 or 8240
TPH AND BTX&E 8260

TPH D GCFID(3550)
BTX&E 8020 or 8240
TPH AND BTX&E 8260

TPH D GCFID(3550)
BTX&E 8020 or 8240
TPH AND BTX&E 8260

CL HC 8010 or 8240
BTX&E 8020 or 8240
CL HC AND BTX&E 8260
TPH D GCFID(3550)
BTX&E 8020 or 8240
TPH AND BTX&E 8260

TPH G GCFID(5030)
TPH D GCFID{3550)
TPH AND BTX&E 8260
0&G 5520 D & F
BTX&E 8020 or 8240
CL HC 8010 ox 8240

WATER ANALYSIS

TPH G GCFID({5030)

TPH D GCFID{3510)

BTX&E 602, 624 or
8260

TPH G GCFID{5030)

BTY&E 602 or 624

TOTAL LEAD AR

TEL DHS-LUFT
EDB DHS-AB1803
TPH G GCFID(5030)
BTX&E 602, 624 or
8260
TPH D GCFID(3510)
BTX&E 602, 624 or
g 8260
TPH D GCFID({3510)
BTX&E 602, 624 or
8260
CL, HC 601 or 624
BTX&E 602 or 624
CL HBC AND BTX&E 8260
TPH D GCFID(3510)
BTXEE 602 or 624
TPH and BTX&E 8260
TPH G GCFID(5030)
TPH D GCFID({3510
O&G §520 B & F
BTX&E 602, 624 or
B260
CL HC 601 or 624

ICAP or AA TO DETECT METALS: Cd, Cr, Pb, Zn, Ni
METHOD 8270 FOR S0IL OR WATER TOC DETECT:

PCB*
PCP*

PHRA
CREOSOTE

PCB
PCP
PNA
CREQSOTE

Reference: Tri-Regional Board Staff Recommendations for Preliminary
Evaluation and Investigation of Underground Tank Sites,

10 Zugust 1990
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rri-Regional Board Staff R‘nmendations ' . 10 August 1990
preliminary UST Site Investigations

Ay

EXPLANATION FOR TABLE #2: MINIMUM VERIFICATION ANALYSIS

r
1. OTHER METHODOLOGIES are continually being developed and as methods are accepted By
EPA or DHS, they also can be used. :

2. For DRINKING WATER SOURCES, EPA recommends that the 500 series for volatile organics
be used in preference to the 600 series because the detection 1imits are lower and
the QA/QC is better. '

3. APPROPRIATE STANDARDS for the materials stored in the tank are to be used for all
analyses on Table #2. For instance, seasonally, there may be five different jet
fuel mixtures to be considered. ’

4. To AVOID FALSE POSITIVE detection of benzene, benzene-free solvents are to be used.

§. TOTAL PETROLEUM HYDROCARBONS (TPH) as gasoline (G) and diesel (D) ranges (volatile
and extractible, respectively) are to be analyzed and characterized by GCFID with
a fused capillary column and prepared by EPA method 5030 (purge and trap) for
volatile hydro~ carbons, or extracted by sonication using 3550 methodology for
extractable hydrocarbons. Fused capillary columns are preferred to packed columns;
a packed“column may be used as a nfirpt cut" with "dirty” samples or once the
hydrocaxbons have been characterized and proper QA/QC is followed.

6. TETRAETHYL LEARD (TEL)'analysis may be required if total lead is detected unless the
determination is made that the total lead concentration is geogenic (naturally
occurring).

7. CHLORINATED HYDROCARBONS (CL HC) AND BENZENE, TOLUENE, XYLENE BARD ETHYLBENZENE
(BTX&E) are analyzed in soil by EPA methods 8010 and 8020 respectively, (or 8240)
and in water, 601 and 602, respectively (or 624).

8. OIL AND GREASE (O & G) may be used when heavy, straight chain hydrocarbons may be
present. Infrared analysis by method 418.1 may alsc be acceptable for O & G if
proper standards are used. Standard Methods" 17th Edition, 1989, has
changed the 503 series to 5520.

9. PRACTICAL QUANTITATION REPORTING LIMITS are influenced by matrix
problenms and laboratory QA/QC procedures. Following are the Practical
Quantitation Reporting Limits:

S0IL PPM WATER PPB
TPH G 1.0 50.0
TPH D 1.0 50.0
BTX&E 0.005 0.5

0O &G 50.0 5,000.0
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Tri-Regional Board Staff ommendations . 10 August 1990
Preliminary UST Site Investigations

Based upon a Regional Board survey of Department of Health Services
Certified Laboratories, the Practical Quantitation Reporting Limits are
attainable by a majority of laboratories with the exception of diesel fuél
in soils. The Diesel Practical Quantitation Reporting Limits, shown by
the survey, are:

ROUTINE MODIFIED PROTOCOL

< 10 ppm (42%) < 10 ppm (10%)
< 5 ppm (19%) < 5 ppm (21%)
< 1 ppm (35%) < 1 ppm (60%)

When the Practical Quantitation Reporting Limits are not achievable,
an explanation of the problem is to be submitted on the laboratory
data sheets.

10. LABORATORY DATA SHEETS are to be signed and submitted and include the
laboratory’s assessment of the condition of the samples on receipt
‘including temperature, suitable container +type, air lbubbles
present/absent in VOA bottles, proper preservation, etc. The sheets
are to include the dates sampled, submitted, prepared for analysis,
and analyzed. -

. 11. IF PEAKS ARE FOUND, when running samples, that do not conform to the
standard, laboratories are to report the peaks, including any unknown
complex mixtures that elute at times varying from the standards.

" Recognizing that these mixtures may be -contrary to the standard, they
may not be readily identified; however, they are to be reported. At
the discretion of the LIA or Regional Board the following information
is to be contained in the laboratory report:

The relative retention time for the unknown peak{s) relative to the
reference peak in the standard, copies of the chroma- togram(s),
the type of column used, initial temperature, temperature program
is ¢/minute, and the final temperature. :

12. REPORTING LIMITS FOR TPH are: gasoline standard < 20 carbon atons,
diesel and jet fuel (kerosene)} standard < 50 carbon atoms. It is not
necessary to continue the chromatography beyond the limit, standard,
or EPA/DHS method protocol (whichever time is greater).

EPILOGUE

ADDITIVES: Major oil companies are being encouraged or required by the
federal government to reformulate gasoline as cleaner burning fuels to
reduce air emissions. MTBE (Methyl-tertiary butyl ether), ETHANOL {ethyl
alcohol), and other chemicals may be added to reformulate gasolinés to
increase the oxygen content in the fuel and thereby decrease undesirable
emissions (about four percent with MTBE}. MIBE and ethanol are, for
practical purposes, soluble in water. The removal from the water column
will be difficult. Other compounds are being added by the oil companies
for various purposes. The refinements for detection and analysis for all
of these additives are still being worked out. If you have any guestions
about the methodology, please call your Regional Board representative.
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ST MEDA comTQNvmoNMENTAL rroTd1ON DIVISION

IDECLARATION 0F SITE ACCOIINT BEFUNID IIECIPIENT

;"There may be excess funds remammg in the S:te Account at the complenan of this pro;ect.
= The PAYOR (person or company that issues the check) will use this form to predesignate,

i,__another party to receive any funds refunded at the complenon of tIus praject. In the absence
" of this form, the PAYOR will receive the refund,

SITE INFORMATION:

Site ID Number

(if known)
‘Chevron’ Service Station #9-1740
- Name of Site
6550 Moraga Avenue
Street Address
- :’* .
- . Dakland, California 94611

City, State & Zip Code

I des:.gnate the following person or busuless to receive any
refund due at the completion of -all deposit/refund projects:

Chevron USA Products Company, c¢/o Mr. Jim Lewin

Name

6001 Bollinger Canyon Road, Building "L"

, Room #1084
Street Address

San Ramon, California 94583-0804
City, State & Zip Code

ROBERT H. LEE & ASSOCIATES
Name of Payor —_— Company Name of Payor
(PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY)

RETURN FORM TO:

County of Alameda, Environmental Protectwn
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Rm 250

Alameda CA 94502-6577 i
Phone#(510) 567-6700

rev.#/6/95;closure. pIn\RW
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AN REmoued 670%

STATE OF CALIFORNIA
STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PERMIT APPLICATION - FORM B

COMPLETE A SEPARATE FORM FOR EACH TANK SYSTEM

MARK OHLY D 1 NEW PERMIT [] 3 RENEWAL PERMIT [] © CHANGE OF INFORMATION L] 7 PERMANENTLY CLOSED ON SITE
ONE ITEM [:] 2 INTERIM PEAMIT D 4 AMENDED PERMIT |‘_—_] 8 TEMPORARY TANK CLOSURE 8 8 TANK REMOVED
DEA OR FACILITY NAME WHERE TANK IS INSTALLED: O;H'QJ'FVH gﬂ:u: q.._ ]-1.4_0

I. TANK DESCRIPTION  COMPLETE ALL ITEMS ~ SPECIFY & UNKNOWN

A OWNER'S TANK |.D.# 5 8. MANUFACTURED BY; W&f;

€. DATE INSTALLED [MO/DAY/NEAR) [Q&' D. TANK CAPACITY IN GALLONS: P, 000
L. TANKCONTENTS  1FA-11SMARKED.COMPLETE ITEMC. ‘
a [t MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL (] ¢ ou B, c. PR | 3 DEsEL [] & avation gas
[} 2 PETROLEUM [} = ewery "1 PRODUCT O PREEI:IEJ;D = ; l‘f:::: [:] 7 METHANCL
UNL
[] » cHEmKCAL FRODUCT [C] #5 unknown [] 2 wasTE [] 2 \eaoep ™| 99 OTHER (DESCRIBE IN ITEM D. BELOW)
D. IF (4.1 IS NOT MARKED, ENTER NAME OF SUBSTANCE STORED CASS: m__ 1\~
1. TANK CONSTRUCTION  WARKONE ITEMONLY IN BOXES A, B, AND C, AND ALL THAT APPLEES IN BOX D AND £
A TYPEOF [] + DOUBLE WALL D 3 SINGLE WALL WITH EXTERIOR LINER E] 95 UNKNOWN
SYSTEM a 2 SINGLE WALL [T] 4 SECONDARY CONTANMENT (VAULTEOTANK} [__| 99 OTHER
B TANK ] t maRe sTEEL [] 2 sTaNLESS STEEL {5, 3 FIBERGLASS [[] 4 STEELGLAD WsFIBERGLASS REINFORGED PLASTIC
.MATERIAL [] & CONCRETE [] & POLYVINYL CHLORIDE ] 7 Auminum [] @ 100% METHANOL COMPATIBLE W/FRP
{PrimaryTank) [ ] o BRONZE [] +o cavanizeD STEEL [ 8s unknowN [ ] 9 OTHER
(] 1 musBER LINED [] 2 mkyD LwwG [] 2 cPOXY UNING [ ] & PHENOLK LINING
C. INJrEamgp [C] s cLass unina B3 & ununeo [T] o5 unkwown [} 99 OTHER
1S LINING MATERIAL COMPATIBLE WITH 100% METHANCL 7 YES ___ NO___
D. CORROSION [] 1 POLYETHYLENE WRAP [ | 2 COATING [] 3 vwvL waar  T54.4 FIBERGLASS REINFORCED PLASTIC
PROTECTION [ 5 caTHODIC PROTECTION [ ] 91 NONE []95 UNKNOWN (] » omer
E.SPILL AND OVERFILL SPILL CONTANMENT INSTALLED [YEAR) OVERFILL PREVENTION EQUIPMENT INSTALLED {YEAR)
fV. PIPING INFORMATION CIRCLE A IF ABOVE GROUND OR U IF UNDERGHOUND, BOTH IF APPLICABLE
A. SYSTEM TYPE AU 1 SUCTION @2 PRESSURE A U 23 GRAVITY A U 9 OTHER
B. CONSTRUCTION  A’U)1 siaLe waLL AU 2 DOUBLEWALL A U 3 LNEDTRENCH A U 95 UNKNOWN A U ® OTHER
C. MATERIAL AND A U 1 BARE STEEL A U 2 STAINLESS STEEL A U 3 POLYVINYL CHLORIDE ;wc;@n FIBERGLASS PIPE
CORROSION A U 5 ALUMINUM A U & CONCRETE A U 7 STEEL W/ COATING A U B 100% METHANOL COMPATIBLE WFRP
PROTECTION A U @ GALVANIZED STEEL A U 10 CATHODIC PROTECTION A U 65 UNKNOWN A U 20 OTHER

D. LEAK DETECTION [ ]1 AJTOMATIC LINE LEAK DETECTOR B2 unevormvessTestg L[] amn%m [ ]9 omiER

V. TANK LEAK DETECTION

7] 1 ISUAL CHECK [ 2 INVENTORY RECONCILIATION [ ] 3 VADOZE MONITORING [ ] 4 AUTOMATIC TANK GAUGING [ ) 5 GROUND WATER MONITORING

‘m’ & TANK TESTING [] 7 INTERSTITALMONITORING [ ] 91 NONE [ 95 UNKNOWN £4 w omern S|P

VI, TANK CLOSURE INFORMATION

1. ESTIMATED DATE LAST USED (MO/DAY/YR) 2. ESTWIATED QUANTITY OF 3. WAS TANK FILEDWITH yeo o
SUBSTANCE REMAINING GALLONS INERT MATERIAL ? 0 3

THIS FORM HAS BEEN COMPLETED UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY, AND TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, IS TRUE AND CORRECT

APPLICANTS NAME 7 » DATE
{PRINTED & SIGNATURE) A ' . _ _’ l‘j}%

LOCAL AGENCY USE ONLY  THE STATE |.D. NUMBER IS c0p
COUNTY # J!JFUSDICTION# FACILITY # TANK #
STATE LD.# 1 1) I rTty i ril]
PERMIT RUMBER PERMIT APPROVED BY/DATE PERMIT EXPIRATION DATE

THIS FORM MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A PERMIT APPLICATION - FORM A, UNLESS A CURRENT FORM A HAS BEEN FILED.
FILE THIS FORM WITH THE LOCAL AGENCY IMPLEMENTING THE UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK REGULATIONS




@
TANKE REMOVED e l4e,

STATE OF CALIFORNIA
STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PERMIT APPLICATION - FORM B

COMPLETE A SEPARATE FORM FOR EACH TANK SYSTEM

MARK ONLY [[J 1 NEW PERMIT [[] 3 RENEWAL PERMIT [] & CHANGE OF INFORMATION [[]) 7 PERMANENTLY CLOSED ON SITE
ONE ITEM [] 2 WTERM PERMIT [ ] 4 AMENDED PERMIT [] & YEMPORARY TANK CLOSURE i 8 TANK REMOVED

DBAOR FACILITY NAME WHERETANK ISINSTALLED:  CHEVZON S5 & 9- |74‘Q
|. TANK DESCRIPTION  COMPLETE ALL ITEMS - SPECIFY IF UNKNOWN

A. OWNER'S TANK 1.D. & 4... B. MANUFACTURED BY: )(EQ_)(E?,

C. DATE INSTALLED (MO/DAY/YEAR) ]Q']q . TANK CAPACITY IN GALLONS: 10, 000

I.TANKCONTENTS  IFa-1ISMARKED, COMPLETE ITEMC. '

» [5< 1 WMOTOR VEMICLE FUEL 3 «on 8. c. [ 'heausd [ 3 DIESEL . [T g AVIATIONGAS

& GASAHOL
2 PETROLEUM 80 EMPTY >4+ PRODUCT 1k PREMIUM 7 METHANOL
L L - UNLEADED § JETFUEL O
[} 3 cHEMICAL PRODUCT [] 95 UNKNOWN [] 2 wasTe [ 2 LEADED 9 OTWER (DESCRIBE N ITEM D. BELOW)
D. IF(A.1} IS NOT MARKED, ENTER NAME OF SUBSTANCE STORED CASE:

M. TANK CONSTRUCTION  MAAK ONE ITEMONLY IN BOXES A, B, AND C. AND ALL THAT APPLIES INBOX [} AND E

A TYPE OF [] 1 DousLe waLL [] 2 SINGLE WALL WITH EXTERIOR LINER [] o5 unxnown
SYSTEM B 2 sNGLE WAL [ 4 SECONDARY CONTAINMENT (VAULTEDTANK) [ | 9 OTHER
B, TANK (IR BARE STEEL [T 2 sTAMLESS STEEL [« 3 FIBERGLASS [] 4 STEELCLAD W/ FIBERGLASS REINFORCED PLASTIC
‘MATERIAL [} s concreTs [T] & POLYVINYL CHLORIDE [ ] 7 ALUMINUM [C] & 100% METHANOL COMPATIBLE W/FRP
{PrimaryTank) [ ] @ BRONZE [] 10 GALVANIZED STEEL [} 95 unknown [] w0 omHer
] + musBER LINED [T] 2 ALKYD LINNG [T 2 EPOXY LINING [ ] 4 PHENOLIC LINING
C. "ﬂﬁmgn [T] s cLAss Linwa 5 ¢ unuNeD (] 95 unkhowN ] = omien
15 LINING MATERIAL COMPATIBLE WITH 100% METHANOL ? YES ___ NO__
D.CORROSION L) ! POLYETHYLENE WRAP [] 2 coaTing [T} 2 vwve waap 524 FIBERGLASS REINFORCED PLASTIC
PROTECTION [ ] 5 CATHODIC PROTECTION [_] 91 NONE [ ] 95 UNKNOWK [] % omeR
E. SPILL AND OVERFILL SPILL CONTANMENT INSTALLED (YEAR) OVERFILL PREVENTION EQUIPMENT INSTALLED (YEAR)
IV, PIPING INFORMATION CIRCLE A IF ABOVE GRAQUND OR 1) IF UNDE RGROUND, BOTH IF APPLICABLE
A. SYSTEM TYPE AU 1 SUCTION @2 PRESSLURE A U 3 GRAVITY A U % OTHER
B. CONSTRUCTION AW 1 sinaLE waL AU 2 DOUBLEWALL A U 3 UNEDTRENCH A U 9 UNKNOWN A U % OTHER
C. MATERIALAND A U 1 BARESTEEL A U 2 STANLESS STEEL A U 3 POLYVINYL CHLORIDE (PVCIACUD4 FIBERGLASS PIPE
CCRROSION A U 5 ALUMINUM A U B CONCRETE A U 7 STEEL W/ COATING A U @8 100% METHANOL COMPATIBLE W/FRP
PROTECTION A U 9§ GALVANIZED STEEL A U 10 CATHODIC PROTECTION A U 95 UNKNOWN A U 99 OTHER
D, LEAK DETECTION [ ]! AUTOMATIC LINELEAKDETECTOR T 2 LINE TGHTNESS TESTING NG | 9% OTHER
V, TANK LEAK DETECTION
[} + VISUAL CHECK 124 2 INVENTORY RECONCILIATION [ ] 3 VADOZE MONITORING ] 4 AUTOMATIC TANK GAUGING [__] 6 GROUND WATER MONITORING
ok 6 TANK TESTNG [ ] 7 INTERSTITWLMONITORING [ o1 NONE [7] 5 unxnowN g™ onen 6‘ e
V1. TANK CLOSURE INFORMATION
1. ESTIMATED DATE LAST USED (MO/DAY/Y ) 2. ESTIMATED QUANTITY OF 3.WAS TANKFILLEDWITH  ygg ] no
SUBSTANCE REMAINING GALLONS INERT MATERIAL ? ]
THIS FORM HAS BEEN COMPLETED UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY, AND TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, IS TRUE AND CORRECT
APPLICANTS NAME

s (0 T NS, NandBrTlames. pHL fosoc. | 708/75”

LOCAL AGENCY USE ONLY  THE STATE L.D. NUMBER IS COMPQSED OF THE FOUR NUMBERS BELOW

COUNTY #  JURISDICTION # FACILITY # TANK #
STATELD# (T CLETTTY CELidl
PERMIT NUMBER PERMIT APPROVED BY/DATE FEAMIT EXPIRATION DATE

THIS FORM MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A PERMT APPLICATION - FORM A, UNLESS A CURRENT FORM A HAS BEEN FILED.

FILE THIS FORM WITH THE LOCAL AGENCY IMPLEMENTING THE UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK REGULATIONS
FORM B (12-91)

FORDIAD-RE




o o
TANE PerpUED 57700

STATE OF CALIFORNIA
STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PERMIT APPLICATION - FORM B

COMPLETE A SEPARATE FORM FOR EACH TANK SYSTEM

MARK ONLY (] 1 NEw PERMIT (] 2 RENEWAL PERMIT [] & CHANGE OF INFORMATION [} 7 PERMANENTLY CLOSED ONSITE
OMNE ITEM [] 2 WTERM PERMIT [} 4 AMENDED PERMIT [] ¢ TEMPORARY TANK CLOSURE E" 8 TANK REMCVED

DBA OR FACILITY NAME WHERETANK ISINSTALLED: — OMlvey o g™ g [TTWD

1. TANK DESCRIPTION  GOMPLETE ALL ITEMS — SPECIFY IF UNKNOWN

A. OWNER'S TANK 1.D.# | B. MANUFACTURED BY: XECLXES
; \ . TANK [ HS:
c. mTE:mSTALLED mooavrean) |4 &1 D CAPACITY IN GALLONS &‘ 200
I TANKCONTENTS 1FA-1 1S MARKED, COMPLETEITEMC.
1 1a REGULAR 3 DIESEL
s [2X] 1 MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL [Jaou 8, c. UNLEADED B Y e [] & aviaTioN GAS
[] 2 PevROLEUM [C] o emery B 1 eropuet ] PREEI:IUM s JETFUEL (] 7 METHANOL
UNLEADED
] 3 cHEMICAL PRODUCT [T] us UNKNOWN [ 2 wasTe ] 2 eaceD % 99 OTHER (DESCRISE N ITEM D. BELOW)
D. IF (A.1)1S NOT MARKED, ENTER NAME OF SUBSTANGE STORED '.;ﬂ Ocr  INLUENRCED. case: KONg-{gl~ 9
I, TANK CONSTRUCTION  MARK ONE ITEMONLY IN BOXES A, B. ANDC, AND ALL THAT AFPLIES IN BOX D AND E
A TYPE OF [] 1 oousLe wauL [] 3 SINGLE WALL WITH EXTERIOR LINER [] o5 unknown
SYSTEM P 2 sinaLe wal [C] 4 SECONDARY CONTAINMENT (VAULTED TANK) (] » omer
B TANK [} 1 maARE STEEL [T] 2 sTamiess sTEEL [P 3 FIBERGLASS [ ] 4 STEEL CLAD W/ FIBERGLASS REINFORCED PLASTIC
'MATERIAL (] & concReTe ] © POLYVINYL CHLORIDE (] 7 ALUMINUM [] & 100% METHANOL COMPATIBLE W/FRP
{Primary Tank) ] o eronze [[] 10 cALvANIZED STEEL [ ] 95 UNKNOWN [[] w omxen
[] 1 RuBgER LINED ] 2 axyD LamwG [ 3 EPOXY LINNG  [] 4 PHENOLIC LINING
C. 'Ngﬁmgp [T] 5 oLAss LNING T2 & unuNeD [] o5 unkwown [ ] 9 OTHER
IS LINING MATERIAL COMPATIBLE WITH 100% METHANGL ? YES __ NO__
D.CORROSION () ' POLYETHYLENE WRAP [} 2 coatne [] 3 vinvL whap T3 4 FIBERGLASS REINFORCED PLASTIC
PROTECTION [ 5 CATHODIC PROTECTION {__] 91 NONE [] 95 UNKNOWN [] » onea
E.SPILLANDOVERFILL  SPILL CONTAINMENT INSTALLED (YEAR) OVERFILL PREVENTION EQUIPMENT INSTALLED (YEAR)

{V. PIPING INFORMATION CIRCLE A IF ABOVE GROUND OA U If UNDERGROUND, BOTH IF APPLICABLE

A. SYSTEM TYPE AU 1 SUCTION A(D) 2 PRESSURE AU 3 GRAVITY A U %9 OTHER

B. CONSTRUCTION @1 SINGLE WALL A U 2 DOUBLE WALL AU 3 LINEDTRENGH A U 95 UNKNOWN AU 90 OTHER

C. MATERIALAND A U 1 BARESTEEL AU 2 STANLESS STEEL A U 3 POLYVINYL CHLORIDE (PVCIA(TLD 4 FIBERGLASS FIPE
CORROSION A U 5 ALUMINUM A U & CONCHETE A U 7 STEEL W COATING - A U e 100% METHANOL COMPATIBLE W/FRF
PROTECTION A U 9 GALVANIZED STEEL A U 10 CATHODIC PROTECTION A U 95 UNKNOWN A U 59 OTHER

D. LEAK DETECTION [ ] 1 AUTOMATICLINELEAKDETECTOR PP 2 LINE TIGHTNESS TESTING Dmsl' ] omer

V. TANK LEAK DETECTION

() 1 visuaL cHEck [S5iw2 INVENTORY RECONCILIATION [} 3 VADOZE MONITORING [ ] 4 AUTOMATIC TANK GAUGING [ 5 GROUND WATER MONITORING

\;a & TANK TESTNG [_] 7 INTERSTITIALMONITORING [ ] 91 NONE [ 95 UNKNOWN B3 » onen S|

VI. TANK CLOSURE INFORMATION

1. ESTIMATED DATE LAST USED [MO/DAY/YR} 2, ESTMATED QUANTITY OF 3. WAS TANKFILEDWITH e NG
SUBSTANGE REMAINING GALLONS WNEAT MATERIAL ? O -

THIS FORM HAS BEEN COMPLETED UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY, AND TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, IS TRUE AND CORRECT

APPLICANTS NAME DATE %
iy h'k" [« 1&5"%

{PPNTED & SIGNATURE)

LOCAL AGENCY USE ONLY  THE STATE 1,0. UMBER IS COMPOSED, GF THE FOUR NUMBERS BELOW
COUNTY # JlrJFuSDiCTION# FACILITY # TANK #
STATE LD # (T I Ot rioiy) L4 L]
PERMIT NUMEER PERMIT APPROVED BY/DATE PERMIT EXPIRATION DATE

THIS FORM MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A PERMIT APPLICATION - FORM A, UNLESS A CURRENT FORM A HAS BEEN FILED.
FILE THIS FORM WITH THE LOCAL AGENCY IMPLEMENTING THE UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK REGULATIONS

FCAM B (12-91)




o ®
TAINE  KEMOVED STo]7,

STATE OF CALIFORNIA
STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PERMIT APPLICATION - FORM B

COMPLETE A SEPARATE FORM FOR EACH TANK SYSTEM.

MARK ONLY [T » New PERMIT [ 3 RENEWAL PERMIT [] & CHANGE OF INFORMATION (] 7 PERMANENTLY CLOSED ON SITE
ONE [TEM (] 2 INTERM PERMIT [} # AMENDED PERMIT ] ¢ TEMPORARY TANK CLOSURE TS § TANK REMOVED

DBA OR FACILITY NAME WHERE TANK IS INSTALLED: MMH @ q. 1‘140

l. TANK DESCRIPTION  COMPLETE ALL ITEMS — SPECIFY IF UNKNOWN

A. OWNER'S TANK L

D.# L B. MANUFACTURED BY: XE—Z}CE.9

C. DATE INSTALLED (MO/DAYNEAR} "18' D. TANK CAPACITY IN GALLONS: 5‘ 000
. TANKCONTENTS  1F 115 MARKED. COMPLETEITEMC. ‘
1 REGULAR 3 DIESEL
a [S('1 MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL [ s on 8. c. UNLEADED B | ool [] ¢ aviaTioN GAS
] 2 PevhoLELM [C] s Ewpy S’ 1 PRODUCT 1t PRE“'”,';"D o JETFUEL [ 7 METHANOL
UNLEAD
[ 3 CHEMICAL PRODUCT [] 95 UNKNOWN [T 2 wasTE [J = LEADED B 99 OTHER !DESCRIBE IN ITEM D. BELDW)
D. IF {A.1)IS NOT MARKED, ENYER NAME OF SUBSTANCE STORED case: XODp= {2}~ 9
1. TANK CONSTRUCTION  MARK ONE ITEMONLY IN BOXES A, B. ANDC, AND ALL THAT APPLES INBOXO ANDE
A TYPE OF (] 1 DOUBLE WALL [] 3 SINGLE WALL WITH EXTERIOR LINER [] 96 uNKNOWN
SYSTEM  P»G. 2 SINGLE WALL [T] « SECONDARY CONTAINMENT (VAULTED TANK) ] # omer
. TAﬁK ] + eaREsTEEL [) 2 STANLESS STEEL o=k 9 FIBERGLASS [) # STEEL CLAD Wi FIBERGLASS REINFORCED PLASTIC
" MATERIAL [} 5 CONCRETE [] & POLYVINYL CHLORIGE [_] 7 ALUMINUM [] 8 100% METHANOL COMPATIBLE W/FRP
(PrimaryTank) [ ] @ BRONZE [} 10 GALVANIZED STEEL [ 5 UNKNOWN [] » om™ER
' [T] 1 RUBBER LINED ] 2 akvD LWNNG (] 3 epoxy LNING [ ] 4 PHENOLIC LINWG
C. "‘gﬁmgp [} & cuLAss LNING ] & unumep [ o5 UNKNOWN [} e OTHER
1S LINING MATERIAL COMPATIBLE WITH 100% METHANCL 7 YES __ ND__
D. CORROSION [} + pouverHviene wRap ] 2 coaTia [7] 3 vinve wrap B ¢ FIERGLASS REINFORCED PLASTIC
PROTECTION [ 5 CATHODIC PROTECTION [__] 91 NONE [] 95 UNKNOWN [} % OTHER
E.SPILL ANDOVERFILL  SPILL CONTARMENT INSTALLED (YEAR) OVERFILL PREVENTION EQUIPMENT INSTALLED (YEAR)

IV. PIPING INFORMATION CIRCLE A IF ABOVE GROUND OR U IF UNDERGROUND, BOTH IF APPLICABLE

A SYSTEMTYPE A U 1 SUCTION A {I) 2 PRESSURE AU 3 GRAVITY A U % OTHER

B. CONSTRUCTION  A(F)1 SINGLE WALL AU 2 DOUBLE WALL A U 3 LINED TRENCH A U 96 UNKNOWN AU @ OTHER

C. MATERIAL AND A U 1 BARESTEEL A U 2 STANLESS STEEL A U 3 POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PVCI A(TE FIBERGLASS PIRE
CORROSION AU 5 ALUMINUM A U & CONCRETE A U 7 STEEL W COATING A U B 100% METHANGL COMPATIBLE WFRP
PROTECTION A U 9 GALVANIZED STEEL A U 10 CATHODKC PROTECTION A U 95 UNKNOWN A U D0 OTHER

D. LEAK DETECTION [ ]! AUTOMATICLINE LEAKDETECTOR P& 2 LINE TKGHTNESS TESTING ] e [ omer

V. TANK LEAK DETECTION

[ 1 visuaL cueck [ 2 INVENTORY RECONCILIATION [] 3 vADOZE MONITORING [ ] 4 AUTOMATIC TANK GAUGING [] 5 GROUND WATER MONITORING

ﬁ & TANK TESTNG [ ] 7 INTERSTITALMOMITORING  [77] 99 NONE [ 95 UnNKnowN - 4 w onern D€

VI. TANK CLOSURE INFORMATION

1, ESTIMATED DATE LAST USED {MO/DAYA R) 2. ESTIMATED QUANTITY OF 3, WASTANKFILLEDWITH  ypg N
SUBSTANCE REMAINING GALLONS INERT MATERIAL 7 [:] I::]

THIS FORM HAS BEEN COMPLETED UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY, AND TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, IS TRUE AND CORRECT

APPLICANTS NAME DATE
18] %

(FRINTED 3 SIGNATURE) WA (XWI FJ

LOCAL AGENCY USE ONLY  THE STATE 1.D. NUMBER 1S COMPOSED OF THE FOUR NUMBERS BELOW

COUNTY#  JURISDICTION # FACILITY # TANK #
STATEID# ) ] eIy CLITRL
PERMIT NUMBER \ PERMIT ARPROVED BY/DATE PERMIT EXPIRATION DATE

THIS FORM MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A PERMIT APPLICATION - FORM A, UNLESS A CURRENT FORM A HAS BEENFILED.

FILE THIS FORM WITH THE LOCAL AGENCY IMPLEMENTING THE UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK REGULATIONS
FOAM B [12.91 FORD4B-R6
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ETMEN“T OF 80 Swan Way, #200

P CQakland, CA 94421

LA BUSINESS PLANS (Tifle 192

RERRREEN

1. Immediate Reporting
2. 8us. Plan Stds.

3, RR Cars > 30 donys

4. rventory inlomation
5. tnventory Complete
4. Emergency Rasponse
7. Trateing

§. Deliciency

9. Medification

1I.B ACUTELY HAZ MATLS

PEEPLIEEL

10. Registration Fom Flled
11. fForm Compiata
12. WMPP Conlents

13. implement Sch, Req'd? (Y/M)

14. GifSite Carseq, Assaess.

15. Proboble Risk Assassment

14. Parsans Responsibte
17. Carfification

18. Exempikan Requast? (Y/N)
19. Trode Secret Requested?

ENY Do e Aevz T EALTH 415) 271-4320
o Haze ion Form .»-,-19 Zﬁ% " "I
File.
Slte ' Sife : — Today's
b Nome (e Dater /ol 17
’ : e . Y-
7% Site  Address 2550 fursess
28503.7
25504 L n st s
g;gg:m City ﬁf:’%f 220 Zip M¥HE . phone  S3/- 1o
(o)
o MAK AMT stored > 500 Ibs, 55 gat.. 200 <ft.?
25505 .
Inspection Categories:
. Haz Mat/wWaoste GENERATOR/TRANSPORTER
2553305 fl. Business Plans, Acute Hazardous Materlals
255330) i/ . underground Tanks
25534(c)

25524(¢c)
25534(ch)
2553400
25534()
25535(0)
25538

ll. UNDERGROUND TANKS (Tile 23)

Ganaral

PELLd

1. Pedmmilt Appitication

2. Pipeine Leok Detection
3, Records Maintenance
4, Release Report

£, Closure Plams

___ 6. Method

Monlioring for Exlsting Tanka

1) Monthty Test

2) Daly Vadasa
Semi-anrua gnchwater
Cne fime sis

7. Precls Tank Tast

Date:

—. 8. Inveniory Rec.

—_ 9. 5ol Testing .
___10. Ground Water,

__ 11.Monitor Pian

New Tanks

Hev 6/88

__ 12.Acces. Secue
- 1a.Plam Submit

Cate:

___ 4. As Buitt

Daota:

Contact:

Tifle:

Signofure:“":

T e e == = =
< Callf. Adminisiration Code (CAC) or the Health & Safety Code (H3&C)

Comments:

/%a.‘ffﬂ. @ UST /f’L; /j ctmn 7@’ rer38canie

25284 06) (;1/‘ e S- }/r?.:-{r 'f/tf'(// Valsiut Z .
22
2651
= Mot 5 asder L roundd  Aanks on e
[Oui  AfDL 57 b spite. coalled  Auel
fonks(ié ;rg Q0 z&ﬁﬁomé 7 spper  Gad Al
/}r’f/(;fdﬂ enge rmgi L /A 0}"00'0 G4l on /
desel Sk \ andore  gpull  am Lt
rf(/éff?lt” ot 7‘5/1/? ?Aa,n/'%g,r(y,\/ ép/ L ﬁ%
s piodel X TES  Lonakyenil v Yeohdn
Diuies  arE shalled _for e Latd fanks,
T moy fo_a SR mom{ormc; e ;’//%y
A #/f \A{T’V/t’&) arA choritol. atron (M’// ?{),//(/7 1/,
z:i Aowma s peufe cade’ S Letien
et 2 Gdised Al ke b L intgndy  fep
22 qeally gr Ol Ceers F 0 years 0757
7 &4?{’/40;0‘“[6(’ /7‘&//\%/ ArasT éf %f’/ﬂ(%
= /«ﬂﬁ; 4,4’/,(7‘///5, @mrr J/ Fuiin  Ahae 44'?,{‘;‘ L A SE9S
[/{M u:,rx e L{/’f’ﬁgi’ ~ ,.f,“; L/ ,,/{j, .fj'/'ﬂ/‘q f
_{_j_; e eIy o // I, 1
P ’ RO .:j} . P
L ieg . Inspectar. __;;";fﬁz;;;;_f' e
:_______Wu___';'z;:;;jf,_' . Signature: u____;/‘:_;’:_____"____-
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UGT Database Information

l Next Previous

Initials:

Facility Name / Owner

Facility Address / Mail Address

# of Tanks

Chevron Stn. #91740 6550 Moraga Ave St#62121 S:C
Chevron U S A, Inc. Oakland , Ch 94611 #Tanks: &
Cont: Doug Durein 6550 Moraga Blvd. BILLING:
Phone: Fac: 339-3916 Oakland , CA 94611 DateSent-
StID: Day: 763-9392 Emerg.# Interim PermDate: 02/16/93 12/15/87
436 Nite: 523-4993 Emerg.# FPerm 01d09/12/91 Acct#T2106C

PermHist: 5 UST Paid. 0ld sst surch date 02/16/88. 5 UST Paid.
TODAY : '

10/21/94 TANK INFORMATION Monitor Date Final Bill

Tank ID State# Location Size Contents Method Pd.State Permit Y/N

STATUS: C=Current F=awaiting appl. B=ready to Bill R=tanks Removed E=Exemp

[E8C] Done [F2] Clear field
Form: UGTLook Table: UGTlist

UGT Database Information
Next Previous '

[shift-F2] Clear to end
Field: BusName Page: 1

[Shift-F10] More

Initials:

Facility Name / Owner

Facility Address / Mail Address

# of Tanke

Chevron Stn. #91740 6550 " Moraga Ave Stf#e2121 S:C
Chevron U S A, Inc. Oakland , CA 94611 #Tanks: 5
Cont: Doug Durein 6550 Moraga Blvd. BILLING:
Phone: Fac: 339-93%16 Oakland , CA 94611 DateSent-
StID: Day: 763-9392 Emerg. # Interim PermDate: 02/16/93 12/15/87
436 Nite: 523-4993 Emerg.# FPerm 01d09/12/91 Acct#T21060
Permdist: 5 UST Paid. 0l1d sst surch date 02/16/88. 5 UST Paid.
TODAY :
10/21/94 TANK INFORMATION Monitor Date Final Bill
Tank ID State# Location Size Contents Method Pd.State Permit Y/N

STATUS: C=Current F=awaiting appl. B=ready to Bill R=tanks Removed E=Exemr

[ESC] Done [F2] Clear field
Form: UGTLook Table: UGTlist

[Shift-F2] Clear to end
Field: BusName Page: 1

[Shift-F10] More
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5. Generator name under which tank will be manifested Chercsrn USH

EPA I.D. No. under which tank will be manifested _C AL pooe 23790
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. ' 6. Contractor é.-r‘n,\a_rz— €y and :E-N('—.

Address 2150 L3, Wi aTea Bt
city Hray weed phone [ $1°) 783 7580
License Type' _ 1A & ID$ _ 220 133

*Effective January 1, 1992, Business and Professional Code Section 7058.7 requires prime contractors to also hold
Hazardous Waste Certification issued by the State Contractors License Board. Indicate that the certificate has
been received, in addition, to holding the appropriste contractors license type.

7. Consultant | oy STOANS De veoe a1
Address L o0 RBox 2554

City San Do Cos a Phone (:7‘“!) <38~ 8216

8. Contact Person for Investigation
Name AG—F—F—' ™Mion 20 B Title ?wyg;)l‘ I s BB e

Phone (7“) S38— 8212

9. Number of tanks being closed under this plan l

Length of piping being removed under this plan ,@’

Total number of tanks at facility 5
10. State Registered Hazardous Waste Transporters/Facilities (see
instructions) .

** Underground tanks are hazardous waste and must be handled **
as hazardous waste

a) Product/Residual Sludge/Rinsate Transporter

Name Erickgo EPA I.D. No. C®D coayllb341-

Hauler Ricense No. 019 License Exp. Date _S -493
Addreaﬁﬁf 255 Paan 12lvd :

T S e

City ?\ CMriem D State Co Zip 9dgol

b} Product/Residual Sludge/Rinsate Disposal Site

Name éu‘:::_,av'\ EPA I.D. No. CAD %0 8%177]

Address 3300  Truxton Bue fﬁSuA‘(m

city Bakers Lield state ¥ zip _133 o\
(805 327-0412
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¢) Tank and PipingQransporter .

Name T rie oo EPA I.D. No. CAD co]ybbzar.
Hauler License No. o\Q License Exp. Date __ S—93
Address 55 Panae Bilvp .

City R“’-\HMON 3} State __<_f_"_ zip _149%0]

f

d) Tank and Piping Disposal Site

Name L wmc EPA I.D. No. CADooadLL2a
Address @00 S, fourth 3t
City R ik mo ek State €%  zip _ q 4 feX

(S0) 236 -dkote

11. Experienced Sample Collector

Name “Toueh Shrene }w\a?w_—-_aﬂ_:\‘ ~ Vel rannvree
Company

Address P o Box 554

city _ooawta os & Sstate & zip 9sYoy~ Phone(’?e-"\:\ SZ2-88\8

12. Laboratory

Name Su P I e L.,.ng o:kw\,\‘

Address g2S Acnold D v s vy

city ManTmez state Cwn zip A4<$<
State Certification No. S92

13. Have tanks or pipes leaked in the past? Yes [ ] No [X)

If yes, deseribe.

rev 3/92 -3 -
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! 14' Describe methods t¥® be used for rendering tankglert

. '
 c.p\e Cinse 4 \fc‘.fo-r Ecea N Orw e’ 20 -'QL‘"/!"-"‘W q | Cﬂf’e.crﬁ\

Before tanks are pumped out and inerted, all associated piping
must be flushed out into the tanks. All accessible associated
piping must then be removed. Inaccessible piping must be
plugged.

The Bay Area Air Quality Management District (771-6000), along with
local Fire and Building Departments, must also be contacted for tank
removal permits. Fire departments typically require the use of
explosion proof combustible gas meters to verify tank inertness. It
is the contractor's responsibility to bring a working combustible gas
meter on site to verify tank inertness.

15. Tank History and Sampling Information

Tank Material to
be sampled Location and
Capacity Use History (tank contents, Depth of
(see instructions) soil, ground- Samples
water, etc.)
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) e
One soil sample must be collected for every.20 feet of piping that is
removed. A ground water sample must be collected should any ground water
be present in the excavation.
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Excavated/Stockpiled Seoil

Volume

Stockpiled Soil

(Estimated)

Sampling Plan

/{f{:’ ’EL{{ \i( Mf ‘9{{‘]"? M,M—E £‘f’~._
’Ij o "L Ck- L. %(V {:'LL/
f \L /’l//‘f‘{

. PR R /4
ﬁmr?ﬁ ﬂ?\-(iﬁﬁyﬂfog/

8tockpiled soil must be placed on bermed plastic and must be
completely covered by plast1c sheetzng.

./.

16.

for analyzing samples

Chemical methods and associated detection limits to be used

The Tri-Regional Board recommended minimum verification analyses

and practical quantitation reporting limits should be followed. &=
attached Table 2.

Contaminant EPA, DHS, or Other EPA, DHS, or Method

Sought Sample Preparation Other Analysis Detection

Method Number Method Number Limit
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17. Submit Site Health and Safety Plan (See Instructions)

rey 3792




£

.18. Submit Worker's Cc&ensation Certificate copy QN Fule
Name of Insurer Reovb\ic T . M\«:\*\-\»\‘

19. Submit Plot Plan (See Instructions)

20. Enclose Deposit (See Instructions)

21. Report any leaks or contamination to this office within 5 days of
discovery. The report shall be made on an Underground Storage Tank
Unauthorized Leak/Contamination Site Report form. (see Instructions)

22. Submit a closure report to this office within 60 days of the
tank removal. This report must contain all the information listed
in item 22 of the instructions.

I declare that to the best of my knowledge and belief the statements and
information provided above are correct and true.

I understand that information in addition to that provided above may be
needed in order to obtain an approval from the Department of
Environmental Health and that no work is to begin on this project until
this plan is approved.

I understand that any changes in design, materials or equipment will void
this plan if prior approval is not cbtained.

I understand that all work performed during this project will be done in
compliance with all applicable OSHA (Occupational Safety and Health
Administration) requirements concerning personnel health.and safety. I
understand that site and worker safety are solely the responsibility of
the property owner or his agent and that this responsibility is not
shared nor assumed by the County of Alameda.

Once I have received my stamped, accepted closure plan, I will contact

the project Hazardous Materials Specialist at least three working days in
advance of site work to schedule the required inspections.

Signature of Contractor
Name (please type) Barry E. McCoy
Signature __: @M < W\CCSHM
Date b - €9 \ “

Signature of Site Owner or Operator

Name (please type). _Tim Dahl, on behalf of Chevron USA
Signature '

\5’ 9
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fqe“ler — ryan inc.

SITE SAFETY PLAN JOB #2532.01

GENERAL INFORMATION
SITE: Company: Chevron U.S.A.
Location: 6550 Moraga Avenue
City: Oakland, California
PLAN PREPARED BY: Gettler-Ryan Inc. DATE: 06/05/92

OBJECTIVES: To provide a safety plan for the safe completion of the site
work.

PROPOSED DATE OF SITE WORK: 06/23/92

DOCUMENTATION
/SUMMARY: Hazardous material may be present, caution is advised.
Site work includes removal of 1 waste oil tank.

SITE/WASTE CHARACTERISTICS

WASTE TYPES(S): Liquid Solid Gas

CHARACTERISTICS(S): Volatile Flammable Toxic

FACILITY DESCRIPTION: Gasoline service station with underground
uttlities.

STATUS: Active

HAZARD EVALUATION

PARAMETER: TLV 300 ppm THC HEALTH: ingestion, inhalation,
absorption

LEL 10% Gastechtor max.

SPECIAL PRECAUTIONS

AND COMMENTS : Correct safety procedures must be followed, per
Gettler-Ryan Health and Safety Plan. UGST to be
merted per BAAQMD guidelines (Reg. 8, Sec.
40) 30 lbs of dry ice to be placed in tank prior
to removal,

2150 west winton avenue ¢ haywaoard, california 94545-1210 s (510)783-7500



SITE SAFETY WORKPLAN:

PERIMETER ESTABLISHMENT: Use barricades and flagging to restrict access
to tank removal area. Tank excavation to be
fenced while hole is open.

PERSONAL PROTECTION: Level of Protection: EPA Level D
Modifications: Rubber gloves & hard hats
Surveillance Equipment and Material: Gastech
SITE ENTRY PROCEDURES: None

DECONTAMINATION
PROCEDURES: Personal: Wash thoroughly with detergent solution
and water

Equipment; Steam clean if necessary
FIRST AID: As applicable
WORK LIMITATIONS (time of day, weather, heat/cold stress): none

INVESTIGATION-DERIVED

MATERIAL DISPOSAL: Tanks and lines to be manifested and hauled by
Erickson. All materials removed from tank hole to
be sampled, placed on visqueen on site and
covered until classified for proper disposal.

TEAM COMPOSITION: Jim Reed - Job Forman and site safety officer
2 Laborers
T Operator
1 Field Technician from Touchstone Development

Clla



EMERGENCY INFORMATION

LOCAL RESOURCES:

SITE RESOURCES:

EMERGENCY CONTACT:
EMERGENCY ROUTES:

Ambulance/Hospital
Police/Sheriff/Highway Patrol
Fire Department

Water Supply

Telephone

Visqueen

Gettler-Ryan Inc.

Nearest emergency hospital is:
Highland Hospital

1411 E. 31st Street

QOakland, California
510-534-8055

Map Attached

Dial 911
Dial 911
Dial 911

Fire Extinguisher
First Aid Kit
Sorbant pads

1-510-783-7500




PROPERTY AREA: 7,025.86 SQ.FT.
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FACSIMILE COVER SHEET

10 Susanv  Hugo
COMPANY: ___ Miameps Cot  Snpmo flemers
FROM: Barey < Coy |
DATE: b~ L2-qa |

" RE:. _ Worke Comf vheisy
COMMENTS: T oyl Muyuparnr Glsd

a pages inc!izding cover.

 1f there are any probloms with this transmission, pleasc call ($10) 783-7500,
569~ Y757

. 2150 west winton avenue @ hayward, californio 94545-1210 » (5t0) 783-7500




TER RESOURCES CONTROL BO‘

DIVISION OF WATER QUALITY - UST CLEANUP PROGRAM

SITE SPECIFIC QUARTERLY REPORT
01/017/92 THROUGH 03/31/92

AGENCY # : 10000 SOURCE OF FUNDS: F SUBSTANCE: 12035
StIiID : 436
SITE NAME: Ken Betts Montclair Chevron DATE REPORTED : 08/15/91
ADDRESS : 6550 Mcraga Ave. DATE CONFIRMED: 08/15/91
CITY/ZIP : Oakland 94611 MULTIPLE RPs : N

SITE STATUS
CASE TYPE: G CONTRACT STATUS: 3 EMERGENCY RESP:
RP SEARCH: S DATE COMPLETED: 03/16/92
PRELIMINARY ASMNT: U DATE UNDERWAY: 02/01/89 DATE COMPLETED:
REM INVESTIGATION: DATE UNDERWAY: DATE COMPLETED:
REMEDIAL ACTION: DATE UNDERWAY: DATE COMPLETED:
POST REMED ACT MON: DATE UNDERWAY: DATE COMPLETED:
ENFORCEMENT ACTION TYPE: 1 DATE ENFORCEMENT ACTION TAKEN: 03/16/92

LUFT FIELD MANUAL CONSID: 3,HSCAWG

CASE CLOSED:

DATE EXCAVATION STARTED :

RP#1-CONTACT NAME
COMPANY NAME
ADDRESS :
CITY/STATE:

DATE CASE CLOSED:

RESPONSIBLE PARTY INFORMATION
Nancy Vukelich
Chevron U. §. A.
P. 0. Box 5004
San Ramon, C A 94583

REMEDTAL ACTIONS TAKEN: UK
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Depnef"P}:S;Te"ct"?‘”W ﬁq—gw - STID #(if any) 934 o e '
Number ‘of Tanks:: - ﬁ ‘removed? @ N Date of removal 1 tc14 1
Leak Report f:l.led" ’ @ Date of D-iscove_ry AV 199t

Samples rece:.ved" @ N ‘ Contamlnatlon- o JE 4

il

4 & imleaded, @
kerogene solvents

Mnn:l.torlng wells on site _ YEA Monitoring schedule? Y N

Petroleum @ N Types" Avgas g
fuel. oil (waste o,

Brlefly describe the follow:l.ng.

Preliminary Assessment j—gmc.q A RmaED . ca,vmﬁﬂwrh&d*/ﬂ wﬁfEfL By ‘6 uPtagse Pf’b

Remedial Action .-“JQ.UF,

Post Remedial Action' anitoring

Enforcement Actlonbt/m o) 1O e EA S nwj‘ﬂlleﬂ ) @mm’my ALpor 7=
svgm,rm:? BinttvE 1IN MW (- @ af23/¢ |

Cast™ wepott™ )'S SHU AT Bqoppm He—rete

TSREMS Lk ,&Eyuﬂé Com ClstaA T 1S Gorm 6~

Gz AP bas 1)
Lot /uﬁrm:; Cue T ’Vﬁmﬁégf(&frn;ﬂpwmg

' He Mff f”dwﬂ(rrﬂ’&f’f
zmwﬂ,iui 1 ContprtiN mw FRAVENED é’/zaff

THE SHEES -

‘Comments :




H

L

SIERRA

o 'i;;{_{i/‘ ¢

g

She-tre(
[~1ni-oYy

FIELD WORK NOTIFICATION FORM

Dale: 7 [ro /11

To: La.rv'h Sete

Of; A’{d.huela. Cﬁ'-'-h—ré Elt Qison MLT_&-Q _ELC_LC”«."' l.‘{ﬁ-}o.v-d.oou MMLQS D"\J'.J‘A"\

From: J - e (Fscil:‘;
Of: g:c.w-a Ekot;.rewu-qg_]:-Q Seau tess

SHe name/location: $easic, ST 7 91790, 6 556

Field work date: _ 9 [+57/5 ¢

The following field work will be conducted:

____ Drilling activities: soil borings/monitoring well installation
_____ Monitoring well development

% Monitoring well sampling

____ Water [free-phase product} measurements

_____ Underground storage tank removal

____ Soil excavation

_____ Stockpile sampling

QOther:

Please call Jac Ll:t;l:\ 3 of Sierra Environmmental Services at {(415) 370- 1280

if you have any questions regarding the proposed work.

FIELDNOT.FRM

P.O. Box 2546 e Martinez, California 94553 ¢ (415) 370-1280



Chevron
Chevron US.A. Inc.

v 2410 Camino Raman, San Ramon, California » Phane (415} 842-8600
Mail Address: £0. Bax 5004, San Ramon, CA 94583-0804
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Marketing Dperations
R. B. Bellinger

Manager, Dperaticns

8. L. Patterson
Area, Manager, Operations

C. G. Trimbach

Manager, Engineering

May 6, 1991

Mr. Larry Seto

Alameda County
Environmental Health

80 Swan Way, Room 200
Oakland, California 94621

Re: Chevron Service Station #9-1740
6550 Moraga Avenue
Oakland, CA 94611

Dear Mr. Seto;

Enclosed we are forwarding a check in the amount of $855.00 deposit

to cover the oversight costs as per your letter dated April 17,
1991,

If you have any questions or comments please do not hesitate to

call me at (415) 842 - 9625.
Vg;;\gruly YQURS,
HEVRCN U.S.

Nancy L. Wu
Environmental Engineer

Enclosure

cc: Mr. Lester Feldman, RWQCB-Bay Area
File (9-1740-2 Listing




Chevran
Ny The Chevron Comj. .ies CHECK. DATE 04/29/91
v 0061
CHEVRON U.S.A. INC. PAGE 01 OF 01
P.0. Box §, Concord, CA 94524
INV DATE INVQICE NO. ORDER IDENTIFICARTION REF, NO, GROSE AMOUNT DEDUCT IONS NET AMOUNT
04/22/91 042291LLA 04ARKHOO1WC 855.00 B55.00
QVERSITE COSTS FOR SS#91740 MLV
TOTAL 855.00
DIRECT QUESTIONS T0D: (415) 842-9576 WC
PAYEE 0001918431 ALAMEDA COUNTY HEALTH CARE ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH DEPT BANE MGR a0l174
ooz Check No. LA50LU47Y

X-UCA091 (0D8-90)




ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
Hazardous Materials Program

80 Swan Way, Rm. 200

Oakland, CA 94621

(415}

April 17, 1991

Ms. Nancy Vukelich
Chevron

P O Box 5004

San Ramon, CA 94583

RE: Chevron Station, 655§ Moraga Ave., Oakland, CA 94621
Dear Ms. Vukelich:

I have reviewed your workplan for the above site, dated February
27, 1991, that was prepared by Pacific Environmental. It is..
accepted. Please submit a deposit of $855.00 made payable to the
County of Alameda.

This deposit is authorized under Section 3-141.6 of the Ordiance
Code of the County of Alameda and is used to cover the expenses
incurred by the county persconnel in the execution of their oversite
responsibilities associated with the project. Records of the time
county employees commit to the project are maintained and the
deposit is charged an hourly rate of $67.00. Upon completion of
the project, the balance of the deposit will be refunded to you.

If you have any questions, please contact me at 271-4320.
Sincerely,
2

rry Seto
Senibr Hazardous Materials Specialist

LS:1p

¢c: Gil Jensen, District Deputy Attorney
RWQCB
Charlene Williams, DHS
John Soldering, City of ©Oakland
Rafat Shahid, Assistant Agency Director
files






